PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Neil Cashman	02/13/2003
Eustache Paramithiotis	01/21/2003
Sylvie La Boissiere	02/21/2003
Robert Lawton	01/21/2003
Lisa Estey	01/16/2003
Marc Pinard	01/21/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caprion Pharmaceuticals Inc.
Street Address:	7150 Alexander-Fleming
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	QUEBEC
Postal Code:	H4S 2C8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11342208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: hillman@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M.W. Hillman, Ph.D

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-043-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M.W. Hillman

PATENT REEL: 021402 FRAME: 0871

500623325

00 1137

H \$40 00

Total Attachments: 8 source=06_043A_Caprionassign#page1.tif source=06_043A_Caprionassign#page2.tif source=06_043A_Caprionassign#page3.tif source=06_043A_Caprionassign#page4.tif source=06_043A_Caprionassign#page5.tif source=06_043A_Caprionassign#page6.tif source=06_043A_Caprionassign#page7.tif source=06_043A_Caprionassign#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 021402 FRAME: 0872

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Neil Cashman	Toronto	Ontario, CANADA
Eustache Paramithiotis	Boucherville	Quebec, CANADA
Sylvie La Boissière	Montreal	Quebec, CANADA
Robert Lawton	Gorham	Maine
Susan Francoeur (Executrix for Greg Francoeur - deceased)	North Yarmouth	Maine
Lisa Estey	Westbrook	Maine
Marc Pinard	Montreal	Quebec, CANADA

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Caprion Pharmaceuticals Inc.	Quebec	7150 Alexander-Fleming Montreal, Quebec H4S 2C8
		CANADA

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
PrP ^{Sc} - Interacting Molecules and Uses Thereof	September 27, 2002	10/256,538

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

this 13 day of February, 20 R. NEIL CASHMAN STATE OF ONTARIO: SS. COUNTRY OF CANADA: Before me this 13 day of form, 2007, personally appeared NEIL CASHMAN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes thereicontained. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at this 21 day of 124444 1, 2003
STATE OF ONTARIO: SS. COUNTRY OF CANADA: Before me this
SS. COUNTRY OF CANADA: Before me this
Before me this
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes there contained. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
L.S.
EUSTACHE PARAMITHIOTIS
STATE OF QUEBEC:
:ss. Country of CANADA:
Before me this day of , 20, personally appeared EUSTACHE PARAMITHIOTIS known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for t purposes therein contained.
WITNESS M.D

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I here this 214 day of 100 Miles	eto set my hand and seal at <u>Montruac</u> 2003	7
Lins <u>Fra</u> day or <u>for the</u>	ille Sol	L.S.
SYLVIE LA BOISSIÈRE		
STATE OF QUEBEC:	:ss.	
COUNTRY OF CANADA:		
Before me this A day of known to me to be the per acknowledged that he/she contained.	of	/IE LA BOISSIÈRE Inment, and e purposes therein
	WITNESS WITNESS	s, Phil
In Witness Whereof, I her this day of	eto set my hand and seal at, 20	, L.S.
ROBERT LAWTON		
STATE OF MAINE	:ss.	
COUNTY OF	:	
I AWTON known to me to	day of, 20, personally appea o be the person whose name is subscribed to the foreg ne/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed	joing Assignment,
	Notary Public	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	
[Indialy a deal field]		

Page 3 of 5

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto his day of	set my hand and seal at, , 20
nis day or	,,,
SYLVIE LA BOISSIÈRE	
STATE OF QUEBEC:	:ss.
COUNTRY OF CANADA:	.55.
known to me to be the ners	, 20, personally appeared SYLVIE LA BOISSIÈRE on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and xecuted the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein
	WITNESS
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I herefthis 21s day of Can VO	
STATE OF MAINE COUNTY OF COMPANY LANG	:ss. 006 56 9513
I AWTON known to me to	day of, 2003 personally appeared ROBERT be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]	
	DENISE DEN DE

Page 3 of 5

NOTARY PUBLIC, MAINE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 14, 2005.

PATENT REEL: 021402 FRAME: 0876

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set i		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
this day of	, 20	
		L.S.
SUSAN FRANCOEUR (Executrix I	for GREG FRANCOEUR - dece	ased)
STATE OF MAINE:	:ss.	
COUNTY OF:		
FRANCOEUR known to me to be		personally appeared SUSAN bscribed to the foregoing e as his/her free act and deed for the
No	otary Public	
[Notary's Seal Here]	y Commission Expires:	
In Witness Whereof, I hereto set this 16 day of January		
LISA ESTEY)	
STATE OF MAINE: COUNTY OF <u>Camberland</u> :	:ss.	
known to me to be the person w	hose name is subscribed to t	personally appeared LISA ESTEY he foregoing Assignment, and act and deed for the purposes therein
No.	otary Public y Commission Expires:	stley
[Notary's Seal Here]	y Commission Expires:	REGINA C. PRIESTLEY Notary Public, Maine My Commission Expires Medical

Page 4 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this A day of January 2003
L.S.
MARC PINARD
STATE OF QUEBEC: :ss.
COUNTRY OF CANADA:
Before me this day of, 20_2, personally appeared MARC PINARD known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
WITNESS PAD

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Susan Francoeur (Personal Representative of the Estate of Gregory P. Francoeur - deceased)	Portland	Maine

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Caprion Pharmaceuticals Inc.	Quebec	7150 Alexander-Fleming
		Montreal, Quebec H4S 2C8
		CANADA

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
PrP ^{Sc} - Interacting Molecules and Uses Thereof	September 27, 2002	10/256,538

this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Portland, Maine	
this 22nd day of April , 20 03		
Susan & Francoeur 4/22/03		L.S.
ESTATE of GREGORY P. FRANCOEUR		
STATE OF MAINE:		
:ss. COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND:		

Before me this 22nd day of April, 2003, personally appeared SUSAN FRANCOEUR known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed in her capacity as Personal Representative of the Estate of Gregory P. Francoeur.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

Bennléul: O'Denovun, Hotery Prisilo State of Meine My Commandin Expires 0/17/11/07

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021402 FRAME: 0880